GURU JAMBHESHWAR UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECH. HISAR NOTIFICATION

The Executive Council vide Resolution No. 57 of its meeting held on 8.9.2018 has approved the following fee from the session 2018-2019 for compliance :-

Issue of Transcript	Rs. 200/- per document
	(DMC/Degree/Certificate)
Re-evaluation	Rs. 500/- per subject within 15 days.
	With late fee of Rs. 1000 upto 30 days.
Provisional Degree Certificate	Rs. 300/-
Duplicate DMC	Rs. 500/-
Rectification in DMC	Rs. 200/-
Rectification in Degree	Rs. 100/- upto 3 months
	Rs. 500/- after 3 months
Migration certificate in respect of	Rs. 500/-
regular courses	
Migration certificate in respect of	Rs. 1000/-
Distance Education Courses	
Change of examination centre	Rs. 5000/-
Issue of confidential result	Rs. 500/-
Result verification	Rs. 500/-
Eligibility fee in case of foreign student	Rs. 2000/- (for UG courses)
	Rs.3000/- (for PG Courses)

The online internal assessment awards may be submitted on the portal given by the University for all courses run in the affiliated colleges with this University and the same should be received in the examination branch upto 20 days after the commencement of theory examination. After that the internal assessment will be accepted with a late fee of Rs.200/- per day per course subject to maximum of Rs.1,00,000/- for all courses run in the affiliated colleges/institutes before a day of declaration of result. It is also clarified that after declaration of result no request for acceptance of internal awards will be entertained.

REGISTRAR

Endst.No. Results-Colleges/2018/1413-1482 Dated 23.10.2018

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:-

- 1- Dean of Colleges, GJUS&T, Hisar
- 2- Director, Distance Education, GJUS&T, Hisar
- 3- Dean/Director (Foreign Cell), GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 4- All Director/Principal, affiliated Degree colleges, Law College and Education Colleges of Hisar District
- 5- All Chairpersons of University Teaching Departments, GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 6- Director, UCIC, GJUS&T, Hisar with the request to upload the above fee on University Website.
- 7- D.R.(Academic), GJUS&T, Hisar with the request to exclude point No. 13 & 14 from the approved resolution as the fee mentioned on these points have already been got approved by Academic Branch in other case of fee. This matter may be taken up in the Action Taken Report
- 8- All Branch Officers, GJUS&T, Hisar
- 9- SVC (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 10- Supdt. O/o Registrar (for kind information of Registrar), GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 11- PA to COE (for kind information of the COE), GJUS&T, Hisar.

Asstt. Registrar(Results-II) for Registrar